Grimes, IA - (800) 351-1587 Olathe, KS - (877) 829-850258
58
B
R
O
A
D
C
A
ST
 N
O
ZZ
LE
S
• F
U
LL
JE
T
                   NOZZLES *Always verify tips or orifices you received are the size which you require before using with chemical.
Chemical rates need to be obtained from your chemical dealer.
24
45º
209 209*
309 309*
409 399*psi
capacity
one
nozzle
in GpM
capacity
one
nozzle
in
oz./Min.
409 209
gpa gallons per 1000 sq. ft.
3 mph 4 mph 5 mph 6 mph 7 mph 8 mph 10 mph 2 mph 3 mph 4 mph 5 mph
fl-5Vs
fl-5VC
15 0.34 44 16.8 12.6 10.1 8.4 7.2 6.3 5.0 1.2 0.77 0.58 0.46
20 0.38 49 18.8 14.1 11.3 9.4 8.1 7.1 5.6 1.3 0.86 0.65 0.52
30 0.46 59 23 17.1 13.7 11.4 9.8 8.5 6.8 1.6 1.0 0.78 0.63
40 0.50 64 25 18.6 14.9 12.4 10.6 9.3 7.4 1.7 1.1 0.85 0.68
fl-6.5Vs
fl-6.5VC
15 0.42 54 21 15.6 12.5 10.4 8.9 7.8 6.2 1.4 0.95 0.71 0.57
20 0.48 61 24 17.8 14.3 11.9 10.2 8.9 7.1 1.6 1.1 0.82 0.65
30 0.57 73 28 21 16.9 14.1 12.1 10.6 8.5 1.9 1.3 0.97 0.78
40 0.65 83 32 24 19.3 16.1 13.8 12.1 9.7 2.2 1.5 1.1 0.88
fl-8Vs
fl-8VC
15 0.51 65 25 18.9 15.1 12.6 10.8 9.5 7.6 1.7 1.2 0.87 0.69
20 0.58 74 29 22 17.2 14.4 12.3 10.8 8.6 2.0 1.3 0.99 0.79
30 0.70 90 35 26 21 17.3 14.9 13.0 10.4 2.4 1.6 1.2 0.95
40 0.80 102 40 30 24 19.8 17.0 14.9 11.9 2.7 1.8 1.4 1.1
fl-10Vs
fl-10VC
15 0.67 86 33 25 19.9 16.6 14.2 12.4 9.9 2.3 1.5 1.1 0.91
20 0.76 97 38 28 23 18.8 16.1 14.1 11.3 2.6 1.7 1.3 1.0
30 0.91 116 45 34 27 23 19.3 16.9 13.5 3.1 2.1 1.5 1.2
40 1.00 128 50 37 30 25 21 18.6 14.9 3.4 2.3 1.7 1.4
fl-15Vs
fl-15VC
15 0.97 124 48 36 29 24 21 18.0 14.4 3.3 2.2 1.6 1.3
20 1.11 142 55 41 33 27 24 21 16 3.8 2.5 1.9 1.5
30 1.32 169 65 49 39 33 28 25 20 4.5 3.0 2.2 1.8
40 1.50 192 74 56 45 37 32 28 22 5.1 3.4 2.6 2.0
Spacing
note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 124–140 for useful formulas and other information.
optimum spray height
Spray
Height
FullJet nozzles should be angled 30°–45° from vertical for
uniform spray distribution.
*Wide angle spray nozzle height is influenced by nozzle
orientation. The critical factor is to achieve a minimum
30% overlap.
how to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
FL-5VS – Stainless Steel with VisiFlo
color-coding
FL-5VC –   Celcon with Stainless Steel
vane and VisiFlo color-coding
Features:
n Large droplets to reduce drift.
n Excellent spray distribution over a range of
pressures 15–40 PSI (1–3 bar).
n Ideal for use on rigs with sprayer controllers.
n Wide spray angle allows use on 409
(100 cm) spacings.
n Available in VisiFlo® color-coding
system in all stainless steel or Celcon®
with stainless steel vane.
n Can be used with CP25607-*-NY for Quick
TeeJet® connection. Reference page 57 for
more information.
Side View
Wide angle full Cone spray tips
BROADCAST NOZZLES
List Price
Please Apply Discount
24
45º
209 209*
309 309*
409 399*psi
capacity
one
nozzle
in GpM
capacity
one
nozzle
in
oz./Min.
409 209
gpa gallons per 1000 sq. ft.
3 mph 4 mph 5 mph 6 mph 7 mph 8 mph 10 mph 2 mph 3 mph 4 mph 5 mph
fl-5Vs
fl-5VC
15 0.34 44 16.8 12.6 10.1 8.4 7.2 6.3 5.0 1.2 0.77 0.58 0.46
20 0.38 49 18.8 14.1 11.3 9.4 8.1 7.1 5.6 1.3 0.86 0.65 0.52
30 0.46 59 23 17.1 13.7 11.4 9.8 8.5 6.8 1.6 1.0 0.78 0.63
40 0.50 64 25 18.6 14.9 12.4 10.6 9.3 7.4 1.7 1.1 0.85 0.68
fl-6.5Vs
fl-6.5VC
15 0.42 54 21 15.6 12.5 10.4 8.9 7.8 6.2 1.4 0.95 0.71 0.57
20 0.48 61 24 17.8 14.3 11.9 10.2 8.9 7.1 1.6 1.1 0.82 0.65
30 0.57 73 28 21 16.9 14.1 12.1 10.6 8.5 1.9 1.3 0.97 0.78
40 0.65 83 32 24 19.3 16.1 13.8 12.1 9.7 2.2 1.5 1.1 0.88
fl-8Vs
fl-8VC
15 0.51 65 25 18.9 15.1 12.6 10.8 9.5 7.6 1.7 1.2 0.87 0.69
20 0.58 74 29 22 17.2 14.4 12.3 10.8 8.6 2.0 1.3 0.99 0.79
30 0.70 90 35 26 21 17.3 14.9 13.0 10.4 2.4 1.6 1.2 0.95
40 0.80 102 40 30 24 19.8 17.0 14.9 11.9 2.7 1.8 1.4 1.1
fl-10Vs
fl-10VC
15 0.67 86 33 25 19.9 16.6 14.2 12.4 9.9 2.3 1.5 1.1 0.91
20 0.76 97 38 28 23 18.8 16.1 14.1 11.3 2.6 1.7 1.3 1.0
30 0.91 116 45 34 27 23 19.3 16.9 13.5 3.1 2.1 1.5 1.2
40 1.00 128 50 37 30 25 21 18.6 14.9 3.4 2.3 1.7 1.4
fl-15Vs
fl-15VC
15 0.97 124 48 36 29 24 21 18.0 14.4 3.3 2.2 1.6 1.3
20 1.11 142 55 41 33 27 24 21 16 3.8 2.5 1.9 1.5
30 1.32 169 65 49 39 33 28 25 20 4.5 3.0 2.2 1.8
40 1.50 192 74 56 45 37 32 28 22 5.1 3.4 2.6 2.0
Spacing
note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 124–140 for useful formulas and other information.
optimum spray height
Spray
Height
FullJet nozzles should be angled 30°–45° from vertical for
uniform spray distribution.
*Wide angle spray nozzle height is influenced by nozzle
orientation. The critical factor is to achieve a minimum
30% overlap.
how to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
FL-5VS – Stainless Steel with VisiFlo
color-coding
FL-5VC –   Celcon with Stainless Steel
vane and VisiFlo color-coding
Features:
n Large droplets to reduce drift.
n Excellent spray distribution over a range of
pressures 15–40 PSI (1–3 bar).
n Ideal for use on rigs with sprayer controllers.
n Wide spray angle allows use on 409
(100 cm) spacings.
n Available in VisiFlo® color-coding
system in all stainless steel or Celcon®
with stainless steel vane.
n Can be used with CP25607-*-NY for Quick
TeeJet® connection. Reference page 57 for
more information.
Side View
Wide angle full Cone spray tips
BROADCAST NOZZLES24
45º
209 209*
309 309*
409 399*psi
capacity
one
nozzle
in GpM
capacity
one
nozzle
in
oz./Min.
409 209
gpa gallons per 1000 sq. ft.
3 mph 4 mph 5 mph 6 mph 7 mph 8 mph 10 mph 2 mph 3 mph 4 mph 5 mph
fl-5Vs
fl-5VC
15 0.34 44 16.8 12.6 10.1 8.4 7.2 6.3 5.0 1.2 0.77 0.58 0.46
20 0.38 49 18.8 14.1 11.3 9.4 8.1 7.1 5.6 1.3 0.86 0.65 0.52
30 0.46 59 23 17.1 13.7 11.4 9.8 8.5 6.8 1.6 1.0 0.78 0.63
40 0.50 64 25 18.6 14.9 12.4 10.6 9.3 7.4 1.7 1.1 0.85 0.68
fl-6.5Vs
fl-6.5VC
15 0.42 54 21 15.6 12.5 10.4 8.9 7.8 6.2 1.4 0.95 0.71 0.57
20 0.48 61 24 17.8 14.3 11.9 10.2 8.9 7.1 1.6 1.1 0.82 0.65
30 0.57 73 28 21 16.9 14.1 12.1 10.6 8.5 1.9 1.3 0.97 0.78
40 0.65 83 32 24 19.3 16.1 13.8 12.1 9.7 2.2 1.5 1.1 0.88
fl-8Vs
fl-8VC
15 0.51 65 25 18.9 15.1 12.6 10.8 9.5 7.6 1.7 1.2 0.87 0.69
20 0.58 74 29 22 17.2 14.4 12.3 10.8 8.6 2.0 1.3 0.99 0.79
30 0.70 90 35 26 21 17.3 14.9 13.0 10.4 2.4 1.6 1.2 0.95
40 0.80 102 40 30 24 19.8 17.0 14.9 11.9 2.7 1.8 1.4 1.1
fl-10Vs
fl-10VC
15 0.67 86 33 25 19.9 16.6 14.2 12.4 9.9 2.3 1.5 1.1 0.91
20 0.76 97 38 28 23 18.8 16.1 14.1 11.3 2.6 1.7 1.3 1.0
30 0.91 116 45 34 27 23 19.3 16.9 13.5 3.1 2.1 1.5 1.2
40 1.00 128 50 37 30 25 21 18.6 14.9 3.4 2.3 1.7 1.4
fl-15Vs
fl-15VC
15 0.97 124 48 36 29 24 21 18.0 14.4 3.3 2.2 1.6 1.3
20 1.11 142 55 41 33 27 24 21 16 3.8 2.5 1.9 1.5
30 1.32 169 65 49 39 33 28 25 20 4.5 3.0 2.2 1.8
40 1.50 192 74 56 45 37 32 28 22 5.1 3.4 2.6 2.0
Spacing
note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 124–140 for useful formulas and other information.
optimum spray height
Spray
Height
FullJet nozzles should be angled 30°–45° from vertical for
uniform spray distribution.
*Wide angle spray nozzle height is influenced by nozzle
orientation. The critical factor is to achieve a minimum
30% overlap.
how to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
FL-5VS – Stainless Steel with VisiFlo
color-coding
FL-5VC –   Celcon with Stainless Steel
vane and VisiFlo color-coding
Features:
n Large droplets to reduce drift.
n Excellent spray distribution over a range of
pressures 15–40 PSI (1–3 bar).
n Ideal for use on rigs with sprayer controllers.
n Wide spray angle allows use on 409
(100 cm) spacings.
n Available in VisiFlo® color-coding
system in all stainless steel or Celcon®
with stainless steel vane.
n Can be used with CP25607-*-NY for Quick
TeeJet® connection. Reference page 57 for
more information.
Side View
Wide angle full Cone spray tips
BROADCAST NOZZLES24
45º
209 209*
309 309*
409 399*psi
capacity
one
nozzle
in GpM
capacity
one
nozzle
in
oz./Min.
409 209
gpa gallons per 1000 sq. ft.
3 mph 4 mph 5 mph 6 mph 7 mph 8 mph 10 mph 2 mph 3 mph 4 mph 5 mph
fl-5Vs
fl-5VC
15 0.34 44 16.8 12.6 10.1 8.4 7.2 6.3 5.0 1.2 0.77 0.58 0.46
20 0.38 49 18.8 14.1 11.3 9.4 8.1 7.1 5.6 1.3 0.86 0.65 0.52
30 0.46 59 23 17.1 13.7 11.4 9.8 8.5 6.8 1.6 1.0 0.78 0.63
40 0.50 64 25 18.6 14.9 12.4 10.6 9.3 7.4 1.7 1.1 0.85 0.68
fl-6.5Vs
fl-6.5VC
15 0.42 54 21 15.6 12.5 10.4 8.9 7.8 6.2 1.4 0.95 0.71 0.57
20 0.48 61 24 17.8 14.3 11.9 10.2 8.9 7.1 1.6 1.1 0.82 0.65
30 0.57 73 28 21 16.9 14.1 12.1 10.6 8.5 1.9 1.3 0.97 0.78
40 0.65 83 32 24 19.3 16.1 13.8 12.1 9.7 2.2 1.5 1.1 0.88
fl-8Vs
fl-8VC
15 0.51 65 25 18.9 15.1 12.6 10.8 9.5 7.6 1.7 1.2 0.87 0.69
20 0.58 74 29 22 17.2 14.4 12.3 10.8 8.6 2.0 1.3 0.99 0.79
30 0.70 90 35 26 21 17.3 14.9 13.0 10.4 2.4 1.6 1.2 0.95
40 0.80 102 40 30 24 19.8 17.0 14.9 11.9 2.7 1.8 1.4 1.1
fl-10Vs
fl-10VC
15 0.67 86 33 25 19.9 16.6 14.2 12.4 9.9 2.3 1.5 1.1 0.91
20 0.76 97 38 28 23 18.8 16.1 14.1 11.3 2.6 1.7 1.3 1.0
30 0.91 116 45 34 27 23 19.3 16.9 13.5 3.1 2.1 1.5 1.2
40 1.00 128 50 37 30 25 21 18.6 14.9 3.4 2.3 1.7 1.4
fl-15Vs
fl-15VC
15 0.97 124 48 36 29 24 21 18.0 14.4 3.3 2.2 1.6 1.3
20 1.11 142 55 41 33 27 24 21 16 3.8 2.5 1.9 1.5
30 1.32 169 65 49 39 33 28 25 20 4.5 3.0 2.2 1.8
40 1.50 192 74 56 45 37 32 28 22 5.1 3.4 2.6 2.0
Spacing
note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 124–140 for useful formulas and other information.
optimum spray height
Spray
Height
FullJet nozzles should be angled 30°–45° from vertical for
uniform spray distribution.
*Wide angle spray nozzle height is influenced by nozzle
orientation. The critical factor is to achieve a minimum
30% overlap.
how to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
FL-5VS – Stainless Steel with VisiFlo
color-coding
FL-5VC –   Celcon with Stainless Steel
vane and VisiFlo color-coding
Features:
n Large droplets to reduce drift.
n Excellent spray distribution over a range of
pressures 15–40 PSI (1–3 bar).
n Ideal for use on rigs with sprayer controllers.
n Wide spray angle allows use on 409
(100 cm) spacings.
n Available in VisiFlo® color-coding
system in all stainless steel or Celcon®
with stainless steel vane.
n Can be used with CP25607-*-NY for Quick
TeeJet® connection. Reference page 57 for
more information.
Side View
Wide angle full Cone spray tips
BROADCAST NOZZLES
Features:
• Large droplets to reduce drift.
• Excellent spray distribution over a range of
  pressures 15 - 40 PSI.
• Ideal for use on rigs with sprayer controllers.
• Wide spray angle allows use on 40” spacings.
• Available in VisiFlo color-coding system in all
  stainless steel or Celcon with stainless steel vane.
• Can be used with CP25607-*-NY for Quick
  TeeJet connection.
24
45º
209 209*
309 309*
409 399*psi
capacity
one
nozzle
in GpM
capacity
one
nozzle
in
oz./Min.
409 209
gpa gallons per 1000 sq. ft.
3 mph 4 mph 5 mph 6 mph 7 mph 8 mph 10 mph 2 mph 3 mph 4 mph 5 mph
fl-5Vs
fl-5VC
15 0.34 44 16.8 12.6 10.1 8.4 7.2 6.3 5.0 1.2 0.77 0.58 0.46
20 0.38 49 18.8 14.1 11.3 9.4 8.1 7.1 5.6 1.3 0.86 0.65 0.52
30 0.46 59 23 17.1 13.7 11.4 9.8 8.5 6.8 1.6 1.0 0.78 0.63
40 0.50 64 25 18.6 14.9 12.4 10.6 9.3 7.4 1.7 1.1 0.85 0.68
fl-6.5Vs
fl-6.5VC
15 0.42 54 21 15.6 12.5 10.4 8.9 7.8 6.2 1.4 0.95 0.71 0.57
20 0.48 61 24 17.8 14.3 11.9 10.2 8.9 7.1 1.6 1.1 0.82 0.65
30 0.57 73 28 21 16.9 14.1 12.1 10.6 8.5 1.9 1.3 0.97 0.78
40 0.65 83 32 24 19.3 16.1 13.8 12.1 9.7 2.2 1.5 1.1 0.88
fl-8Vs
fl-8VC
15 0.51 65 25 18.9 15.1 12.6 10.8 9.5 7.6 1.7 1.2 0.87 0.69
20 0.58 74 29 22 17.2 14.4 12.3 10.8 8.6 2.0 1.3 0.99 0.79
30 0.70 90 35 26 21 17.3 14.9 13.0 10.4 2.4 1.6 1.2 0.95
40 0.80 102 40 30 24 19.8 17.0 14.9 11.9 2.7 1.8 1.4 1.1
fl-10Vs
fl-10VC
15 0.67 86 33 25 19.9 16.6 14.2 12.4 9.9 2.3 1.5 1.1 0.91
20 0.76 97 38 28 23 18.8 16.1 14.1 11.3 2.6 1.7 1.3 1.0
30 0.91 116 45 34 27 23 19.3 16.9 13.5 3.1 2.1 1.5 1.2
40 1.00 128 50 37 30 25 21 18.6 14.9 3.4 2.3 1.7 1.4
fl-15Vs
fl-15VC
15 0.97 124 48 36 29 24 21 18.0 14.4 3.3 2.2 1.6 1.3
20 1.11 142 55 41 33 27 24 21 16 3.8 2.5 1.9 1.5
30 1.32 169 65 49 39 33 28 25 20 4.5 3.0 2.2 1.8
40 1.50 192 74 56 45 37 32 28 22 5.1 3.4 2.6 2.0
Spacing
note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 124–140 for useful formulas and other information.
optimum spray height
Spray
Height
FullJet nozzles should be angled 30°–45° from vertical for
uniform spray distribution.
*Wide angle spray nozzle height is influenced by nozzle
orientation. The critical factor is to achieve a minimum
30% overlap.
how to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
FL-5VS – Stainless Steel with VisiFlo
color-coding
FL-5VC –   Celcon with Stainless Steel
vane and VisiFlo color-coding
Features:
n Large droplets to reduce drift.
n Excellent spray distribution over a range of
pressures 15–40 PSI (1–3 bar).
n Ideal for use on rigs with sprayer controllers.
n Wide spray angle allows use on 409
(100 cm) spacings.
n Available in VisiFlo® color-coding
system in all stainless steel or Celcon®
with stainless steel vane.
n Can be used with CP25607-*-NY for Quick
TeeJet® connection. Reference page 57 for
more information.
Side View
Wide angle full Cone spray tips
BROADCAST NOZZLES
Part#		            List Price
FL-#VS			  $12.57
FL-#VC			  $7.97
VS - Stainless Steel w/ VisiFlo color-coding
VC - Celcon w/ SS vane & VisiFlo color-cod
Required Caps
25608-*-NYR		  $1.26
Quick TeeJet Cap & Seat Gasket Set
*Specify Cap Color